

## St. John the Baptist Parish School Board

118 West 10<sup>th</sup> Street • P.O. Drawer AL • Reserve, Louisiana 70084 • PHONE: 985-536-1106 • 1-800-296-1106

Debra Schum Board President Cleo Perry, Jr. Ed. D. Superintendent Shawn Wallace Board Vice-President

February 21, 2025

HONORABLE MEMBERS OF THE SCHOOL BOARD Parish of St. John the Baptist

Dear Board Member:

Upon call of the President, the St. John the Baptist Parish School Board will meet for a Board Workshop in the Board Meeting Room (Godchaux Grammar Cafeteria), 1600 Highway 44, Reserve, Louisiana, on Thursday, February 27, 2025 at 5:00 p.m.

The agenda for the workshop is attached.

Sincerely,

Debra Schum Board President

DS:sww

Copy: News Media

Legal Counsel

**SJAE** 

Agenda Participants

## **AGENDA**

## ST. JOHN PARISH SCHOOL BOARD WORKSHOP FEBRUARY 27, 2025 – 5:00 p.m.

## Board Meeting Room ~ Reserve, Louisiana

- 1. Call to Order, Invocation, Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call of Members
- 3. Public Comment. Presentation and Discussion by the Joint Venture (Louisiana Steam Train Association/Garyville Timbermill Museum) regarding their proposal for use of the Garyville Grammar School Building
- 4. Public Comment. Mrs. Cherie Johnson Presentation: River Parishes Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority Inc.
- 5. Public Comment. Dr. Cleo Perry/Administrative Team Discussion/Recommendation for JLO student relocation verses facility upgrade
- 6. Public Comment. Dr. Cleo Perry/Administrative Team Discussion/Recommendation movement of FWE students to LES and GMMS
- 7. Public Comment. Dr. Cleo Perry/Administrative Team Discussion/Recommendation to modify boundaries for FWE students
- 8. Public Comment. Dr. Cleo Perry/Administrative Team Discussion/Recommendation regarding relocation of ESJ Prep students
- 9. Public Comment. Dr. Cleo Perry/Administrative Team Discussion/Recommendation for Early Childhood program centralization & site location
- 10. Public Comment. Dr. Cleo Perry/Administrative Team Discussion/Recommendation for site location of Central Office/Milesville
- 11. Public Comment. Dr. Cleo Perry/Administrative Team Discussion/Recommendation for site location of Redirection Students/Program
- 12. Public Comment. Dr. Cleo Perry/Administrative Team Discussion/Recommendation for new elementary school (PreK-5) building on WSJ High School Site
- 13. Public Comment. Dr. Cleo Perry/Administrative Team Discussion/Recommendation for location of new transportation/maintenance/operations site
- 14. Public Comment. Dr. Cleo Perry/Administrative Team Discussion/Recommendation regarding Phase 1 and Phase 2 proposed plans, to eliminate those that are no longer applicable
- 15. Adjournment